

**TITLE: "COURSE PACKAGES MISCELLANEOUS PRINTING" / PROGRAM 3863-SP
MAY 1, 2005 to APRIL 30, 2006 W/OPTIONS**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award		B & E REPROGRAPHICS		COLT REPRODUCTION		COPY ONE		FEDEX KINKO'S	
				State 420	Code 08867	State 050	Code 21690	State 050	Code 23393	State 050	Code 48857
				UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING, PAPER, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:										
	Black Image Only										
	Running per 100 Copies										
(a)	8-1/2 x 11 Cover and/or Text.....per printed side	2030	x	3.00	6,090.00	2.00	4,060.00	3.85	7,815.50	2.40	4,872.00
	Color Copying										
(b)	Color Copying 8-1/2 x 11"....per leaf copied one side only	10	x	35.00	350.00	35.00	350.00	64.90	649.00	45.00	450.00
(c)	Color Copying 8-1/2 x 11"....per leaf copied face & back	20	x	50.00	1,000.00	70.00	1,400.00	107.80	2,156.00	90.00	1,800.00
(d)	Die Cut Tab Dividers (without mylar reinforcement, composition, die-cutting, paper , collating and inserting):										
	1. Leaves duplicated/copied face only	114	x	15.00	1,710.00	25.00	2,850.00	25.00	2,850.00	10.00	1,140.00
	2. Leaves duplicated/copied face and back	113	x	15.00	1,695.00	75.00	8,475.00	30.00	3,390.00	20.00	2,260.00
(e)	Die Cut Tab Dividers (includes mylar reinforcement, composition, die-cutting, paper , collating, and inserting):										
	1. Leaves duplicated/copied face only	13	x	25.00	325.00	30.00	390.00	40.00	520.00	25.00	325.00
	2. Leaves duplicated/copied face and back	12	x	25.00	300.00	85.00	1,020.00	50.00	600.00	35.00	420.00
II.	OTHER OPERATIONS/MATERIALS										
(a)	Binder Price: Prices offered shall include the cost of required vinyl, metal loose-leaf elements, inserting, sheet lifters, and binder boards:										
	1. 25 mm (1") capacity.....per each	308	x	2.50	770.00	2.79	859.32	4.83	1,487.64	2.59	797.72
	2. 38 mm (1½") capacity.....per each	256	x	3.00	768.00	2.85	729.60	6.04	1,546.24	2.79	714.24
	3. 51 mm (2") capacity.....per each	288	x	3.50	1,008.00	3.30	950.40	7.58	2,183.04	3.19	918.72
	4. 64 mm (2½") capacity.....per each	552	x	3.80	2,097.60	3.98	2,196.96	9.56	5,277.12	3.31	1,827.12
	5. 76 mm (3") capacity.....per each	169	x	4.25	718.25	4.65	785.85	11.43	1,931.67	3.81	643.89
(b)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves	1080	x	No Charge		No Charge		0.50	540.00	0.50	540.00
(c)	Saddle Stitch.....per 100 books	25	x	5.00	125.00	15.00	375.00	10.00	250.00	10.00	250.00
(d)	Plastic comb binding (includes combs).....per 100 books	38	x	50.00	1,900.00	75.00	2,850.00	2.50	95.00	150.00	5,700.00
(e)	Black tape binding.....per 100 books	20	x	5.00	100.00	50.00	1,000.00	2.50	50.00	75.00	1,500.00
(f)	Shrink film wrap.....per 100 packages	391	x	10.00	3,910.00	15.00	5,865.00	50.00	19,550.00	10.00	3,910.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$22,866.85		\$34,157.13		\$50,891.21		\$28,068.69
DISCOUNT if any				5%-10 days		1.000%	341.57	NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$22,866.85		\$33,815.56		\$50,891.21		\$28,068.69

TITLE: "COURSE PACKAGES MISCELLANEOUS PRINTING" / PROGRAM 3863-SP
MAY 1, 2005 to APRIL 30, 2006 W/OPTIONS

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award		LITHEXCEL		MIDDAY DEVELOPMENTS		OFFICE MAX		POST NET	
				State 300	Code 52436	State 050	Code 21690	State 050	Code ?????	State 050	Code 70201
				UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING, PAPER, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:										
	Running per 100 Copies										
	Black Image Only										
(a)	8-1/2 x 11 Cover and/or Text.....per printed side	2030	x	10.88	22,086.40	2.10	4,263.00	2.50	5,075.00	19.00	38,570.00
	Color Copying										
(b)	Color Copying 8-1/2 x 11"...per leaf copied one side only	10	x	59.88	598.80	40.00	400.00	35.00	350.00	49.00	490.00
(c)	Color Copying 8-1/2 x 11"...per leaf copied face & back	20	x	94.80	1,896.00	75.00	1,500.00	70.00	1,400.00	79.00	1,580.00
(d)	Die Cut Tab Dividers (without mylar reinforcement, composition, die-cutting, paper , collating and inserting):										
1.	Leaves duplicated/copied face only	114	x	40.00	4,560.00	12.50	1,425.00	15.00	1,710.00	75.00	8,550.00
2.	Leaves duplicated/copied face and back	113	x	50.00	5,650.00	14.50	1,638.50	18.00	2,034.00	85.00	9,605.00
(e)	Die Cut Tab Dividers (includes mylar reinforcement, composition, die-cutting, paper , collating, and inserting):										
1.	Leaves duplicated/copied face only	13	x	68.00	884.00	15.50	201.50	30.00	390.00	125.00	1,625.00
2.	Leaves duplicated/copied face and back	12	x	80.00	960.00	17.50	210.00	35.00	420.00	175.00	2,100.00
II.	OTHER OPERATIONS/MATERIALS										
(a)	Binder Price: Prices offered shall include the cost of required vinyl, metal loose-leaf elements, inserting, sheet lifters, and binder boards:										
1.	25 mm (1") capacity.....per each	308	x	3.80	1,170.40	2.49	766.92	1.99	612.92	3.75	1,155.00
2.	38 mm (1½") capacity.....per each	256	x	4.90	1,254.40	3.10	793.60	3.29	842.24	4.75	1,216.00
3.	51 mm (2") capacity.....per each	288	x	5.50	1,584.00	3.50	1,008.00	4.14	1,192.32	5.00	1,440.00
4.	64 mm (2½") capacity.....per each	552	x	6.28	3,466.56	3.80	2,097.60	4.50	2,484.00	5.25	2,898.00
5.	76 mm (3") capacity.....per each	169	x	7.30	1,233.70	4.25	718.25	5.14	868.66	5.75	971.75
(b)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves	1080	x	0.50	540.00	0.25	270.00	No Charge		No Charge	
(c)	Saddle Stitch.....per 100 books	25	x	20.00	500.00	18.00	450.00	25.00	625.00	12.00	300.00
(d)	Plastic comb binding (includes combs).....per 100 books	38		90.00	3,420.00	50.00	1,900.00	59.00	2,242.00	50.00	1,900.00
(e)	Black tape binding.....per 100 books	20		90.00	1,800.00	50.00	1,000.00	59.00	1,180.00	75.00	1,500.00
(f)	Shrink film wrap.....per 100 packages	391	x	29.00	11,339.00	10.00	3,910.00	20.00	7,820.00	10.00	3,910.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$62,943.26		\$22,552.37		\$29,246.14		\$77,810.75
DISCOUNT if any	2.000%		1,258.87	NET		NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$61,684.39		\$22,552.37		\$29,246.14		\$77,810.75

AWARDED